
Erfurt (A4)

Leipzig

Dresden

Berlin

Regensburg

Augsburg

Stuttgart

Karlsruhe

Mannheim

Aachen

Genk

Fulda /  
Bad Hersfeld

Venlo

Hamburg

Bremen

Duisburg Bielefeld
Magdeburg

München
Munich

Kassel

Frankfurt

Nürnberg
Nuremberg

Köln
Cologne

Lüttich
Liege

Süd-Limburg
South Limburg

Hannover
Hanover

Braunschweig 
(Südostniedersachsen)

Brunswick  
(South East Lower Saxony)

Tilburg /  
Waalwijk

Dortmund

Brüssel
Brussels

Arnheim / Nijmegen
Arnhem / Nijmegen

Utrecht Amsterdam
Hafen

Port

West-Brabant
West Brabant

Düsseldorf
Dusseldorf

Saarbrücken

Luxemburg
Luxembourg Koblenz

Ulm

OsnabrückDAZ 
(Deventer,  
Apeldoorn, 

Zwolle)

Eindhoven

Amsterdam
Schiphol

Flevoland

Antwerpen
Antwerp

Rotterdam

Deutschland
Germany

Niederlande
Netherlands

Belgien
Belgium

Luxemburg
Luxembourg

4,8

10,4
1,8 6,9

5,5

6,4
0,4 6,4

5,2

4,5
1,6 5,6

5,7

5,2
1,5 5,4

5,4

7,2
0,8 6,5

5,3

4,9
1,2 7,0

5,7

4,1
0,7 5,5

5,2

7,4
1,6 8,0

5,5

5,9
1,9 7,2

5,8

7,1
-1,0 6,2

5,2

3,7
1,6 5,4

5,1

9,6
1,2 7,6

5,2

7,4
-0,2 6,0

5,0

4,6
0,4 6,9

5,2

8,4
-0,2 6,3

5,0

11,9
-1,0 5,8

5,3

4,7
-0,7 4,4

5,4

5,6
-1,4 4,6

5,7

3,0
2,2 6,5

6,0

4,5
0,0 5,6

5,6

7,5
-0,4 6,6 5,6

7,3
3,6 6,4

5,8

6,2
1,1 6,2

5,4

5,5
0,0 7,2

5,3

7,0
1,2 7,0

5,9

4,0
-0,3 5,6

5,5

5,5
-1,1 7,2

5,1

5,5
0,0 6,0

4,8

9,1
1,8 7,1

4,9

4,9
0,4 7,1

5,3

1,8
-0,4 8,0

4,8

9,2
0,4 8,7

4,2
10,0

4,8

3,7
1,8 9,0

4,2
10,4

4,8

10,5
1,8 7,4

4,0
8,5

4,8

8,6
0,0 6,5

4,4
7,4

5,1

7,9
-0,4 5,7

4,7
6,5

4,8

11,1
4,2 12,0

3,7
14,4

5,0

5,4
4,6 8,2

3,9
9,6

5,0

9,0
4,6 8,6

3,9
10,0

5,1

4,7
3,0 5,8

4,0
6,6

4,9

7,1
4,1 8,6

3,7
10,2

4,9

6,8
4,7 8,6

3,7
10,2

5,0

9,3
0,8 7,8

4,0
9,0

4,9

6,3
1,7 6,8

4,0
7,8

4,9

9,1
4,7 8,5

3,9
9,8

5,0

5,7
5,1 8,7

3,9
10,1

Dänemark
Denmark

Norwegen
Norway

Schweden
Sweden Estland

Estonia

Lettland
Latvia

Litauen
Lithuania

Finnland
Finland

Polen
Poland

Frankreich
France

Irland
Ireland

Vereinigtes Königreich
United Kingdom

Spanien
Spain

Portugal
Portugal

Schweiz
Switzerland

Italien
Italy

Österreich
Austria

Tschechien
Czech Republic

Slowakei
Slovakia

Ungarn
Hungary

Deutschland
Germany

Niederlande
Netherlands

Belgien
Belgium

8,8

5,3
2,7 8,8

9,0

11,1
2,4 8,8

5,3

5,6
1,2 9,7

4,8

7,9
5,3 23,3

5,2

3,0
0,0 4,4

5,8

9,6
0,3 9,0

5,0

5,7
-0,4 11,6

5,7

5,5
0,4 9,3

5,9

7,8
1,4 8,3

5,2

7,9
0,8 9,2

5,3

4,4
-2,5 6,2

5,2

0,9
1,6 6,6

5,7

6,7
3,5 14,5

5,1

1,8
2,1 8,0

6,8

9,9
0,6 5,6

5,3

0,3
0,0 5,9

5,8

4,8
-1,3 5,7

4,3

4,0
-4,5 20,6

5,5

1,9
0,0 4,4

5,0

3,4
-0,4 4,5

5,2

5,6
-1,1 5,0

5,2

5,6
0,0 5,0

5,2

6,3
0,8 5,3

4,6

5,9
-4,9 18,0

5,8

5,5
-1,9 5,5

6,3

3,2
-1,8 4,1

6,0

3,1
-2,5 4,2

5,2

7,6
-3,5 6,5

5,5

5,9
-1,7 6,4

5,6

8,1
-0,4 6,2

6,8

5,0
2,5 4,6

5,4

7,6
-1,4 6,5

5,8

6,4
-1,6 5,6

6,5

11,9
0,0 6,5

6,7

7,6
1,6 5,2

7,0

4,4
-1,4 5,7

7,0

4,4
-1,6 5,7

6,9

5,8
-1,7 6,5

6,9

5,0
0,9 4,6

6,7

4,7
1,6 4,4

5,5

5,3
1,1 11,4

5,7

4,8
-2,6 4,8

7,0

3,9
1,2 5,7

6,1

5,9
-2,1 5,2

5,4

6,4
-1,1 5,6

5,6

5,9
-1,7 4,8

4,9

7,0
0,4 5,2

5,1

5,6
-1,5 5,0

5,3

4,5
-1,4 15,2

6,0

6,2
-2,5 5,0

5,7

5,4
-1,7 5,2

6,0

5,0
2,9 8,3

6,2

8,0
-1,8 9,1

6,9

5,5
-0,3 4,7

5,8

7,4
-3,1 10,0

5,3

3,8
1,6 6,5

4,8
7,4

5,2

4,3
0,4 8,4

4,8
9,7

4,8

6,8
1,3 5,7

4,0
6,7

4,8

6,4
1,8 6,4

4,1
7,4

4,7

6,2
3,3 28,5

4,2
34,5

5,1

8,6
2,5 10,9

4,6
13,0 5,1

8,6
2,1 10,9

4,6
12,6

5,3

4,0
0,4 5,6

5,0
6,4

5,4

4,0
-0,7 5,6

5,0
6,3

4,9

5,4
-1,9 7,3

4,5
8,6

5,2

10,3
0,0 7,5

4,7
8,7

5,0

2,6
-1,5 8,2

4,4
9,5

6,4

7,3
2,3 5,7

5,6
6,6

8,2

3,1
-1,8 7,0

6,8
8,0

6,2

7,3
-0,3 5,7

5,4
6,5

Belfast

Galway

Limerick

Cork

Orleans

Dublin

Newcastle

Leeds
Manchester

Birmingham

Cardiff

Bristol

Le Havre

Lille

Paris Straßbourg
Strasbourg

Genf
Geneva

Saragossa
Zaragoza

Lissabon
Lisbon

Nantes

Basel
Zürich

Linz

Graz

Budapest

Bratislava

OstravaPilsen

Lodz

Malmö

Odense

Aarhus

Riga

Tallinn

Helsinki

Ljubljana
Bordeaux

Toulouse

Madrid

Valencia

Barcelona

Porto

Lyon

Turin Piacenza

Bologna

VeronaMailand
Milan

Genua
Genoa

Wien
Vienna

Brünn
Brno

Prag
Prague Krakau

Krakow

Kattowitz
Katowice

Breslau
Wroclaw

Posen
Poznan

Warschau
Warsaw

Danzig
Gdansk

Kopenhagen
Copenhagen

Göteborg
Gothenborg

Wilna
Vilnius

Rom
Rome

Marseille

Inner
London

Greater 
London

Glasgow
Edinburgh

Oslo

Stockholm

Stettin
Szczecin

%

%
% €

%

€

Spitzen-Nettoanfangsrendite 1. HJ 2024 (in %)
Net prime yield 1st HY 2024 (in %)

Spitzen-Nettoanfangsrendite Prognose 1. HJ 2029 (in %)
Net prime yield forecast 1st HY 2029 (in %)

Ø-jährliche Veränderung Spitzenmiete 1. HJ 2019–1. HJ 2024 (in %)
Prime rent compound annual growth rate 1st HY 2019–1st HY 2024 (in %)

Ø-jährliche Veränderung Spitzen-Nettoanfangsrendite 1. HJ 2019–1. HJ 2024 (in %)
Net prime yield compound annual growth rate 1st HY 2019–1st HY 2024 (in %)

Spitzenmiete 1. HJ 2024 (in €/qm pro Monat) 
Prime rent 1st HY 2024 (in €/sqm per month)

Spitzenmiete Prognose 1. HJ 2029 (in €/qm pro Monat) 
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Tobias Kassner

Member of the Executive  
Board, Head of Research 

+49 40 35613-1072  
t.kassner@garbe.de

Benelux und Deutschland im Fokus. / Benelux and Germany in focus. 

PAN-EUROPEAN YIELD AND RENT ASSESSMENT MAP IN DETAIL

1. HJ. 2024 

1 ST HY 2024

m
it Prognose von Oxford Econom

ics  

with Forecast by Oxford Economics

Rendite / Yield Miete / Rent

Region 2024 2029 2024 2029

Amsterdam Schiphol 4,8 % 4,2 % 9,0 € 10,4 €

Antwerpen (Antwerp) 5,1 % 4,7 % 5,7 € 6,5 €

Barcelona 5,2 % 4,8 % 8,4 € 9,7 €

Berlin 4,9 % 3,7 % 8,6 € 10,2 €

Birmingham 5,1 % 4,6 % 10,9 € 12,6 €

Bratislava 6,2 % 5,4 % 5,7 € 6,5 €

Duisburg 5,0 % 4,0 % 7,8 € 9,0 €

Düsseldorf (Dusseldorf) 5,0 % 3,9 % 8,6 € 10,0 €

Frankfurt 5,0 % 3,9 % 8,2 € 9,6 €

Hamburg 4,9 % 3,7 % 8,6 € 10,2 €
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Rendite / Yield Miete / Rent

Region 2024 2029 2024 2029

Hannover (Hanover) 4,9 % 4,0 % 6,8 € 7,8 €

Inner London 4,7 % 4,2 % 28,5 € 34,5 €

Köln (Cologne) 4,9 % 3,9 % 8,5 € 9,8 €

Kopenhagen (Copenhagen) 5,0 % 4,4 % 8,2 € 9,5 €

Leipzig 5,1 % 4,0 % 5,8 € 6,6 €

Ljubljana 8,2 % 6,8 % 7,0 € 8,0 €

Lyon 4,8 % 4,0 % 5,7 € 6,7 €

Madrid 5,3 % 4,8 % 6,5 € 7,4 €

Mailand (Milan) 5,3 % 5,0 % 5,6 € 6,4 €

Manchester 5,1 % 4,6 % 10,9 € 13,0 €

Rendite / Yield Miete / Rent

Region 2024 2029 2024 2029

München (Munich) 4,8 % 3,7 % 12,0 € 14,4 €

Paris 4,8 % 4,1 % 6,4 € 7,4 €

Prag (Prague) 5,2 % 4,7 % 7,5 € 8,7 €

Rom (Rome) 5,4 % 5,0 % 5,6 € 6,3 €

Rotterdam 4,8 % 4,2 % 8,7 € 10,0 €

Stuttgart 5,0 % 3,9 % 8,7 € 10,1 €

Tilburg / Waalwijk 4,8 % 4,0 % 7,4 € 8,5 €

Warschau (Warsaw) 6,4 % 5,6 % 5,7 € 6,6 €

West Brabant 4,8 % 4,4 % 6,5 € 7,4 €

Wien (Vienna) 4,9 % 4,5 % 7,3 € 8,6 €

Logistikregionen
Logistics regions

DIE DIGITALE UND  
INTERAKTIVE PYRAMID-MAP.

Online verfügbar unter  
garbe-industrial.de/pyramid-map

THE DIGITAL AND INTERACTIVE PYRAMID MAP. 
Available online at: garbe-industrial.de/pyramid-map
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